900260507 07/15/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nutrition Physiology Company, LLC		107/08/2013 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Guardian Food Technologies, LLC	
Street Address:	550 West 109th St, Suite 110	
City:	Overland Park	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66211	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number: 77801998		LACTIGUARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9134510875

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 913-451-5100

Email: gkraai@lathropgage.com

Correspondent Name: Gerald M Kraai

Address Line 1: 10851 Mastin Blvd, Bldg 82, Suite 1000 Address Line 4: Overland Park, KANSAS 66210

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gerald M Kraai
Signature:	/Gerald M Kraai/
Date:	07/15/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=NPC Lactiguard Assignment#page1.tif source=NPC Lactiguard Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005068 FRAME: 0760

T \$40.00 //8018

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

For \$10.00 (Ten and no/100 Dollars) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Nutrition Physiology Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having an address at 702 N. Quinn St., Suite C, Guymon, Oklahoma 74932

grants, conveys and assigns to

Guardian Food Technologies, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having an address at 4550 West 109th St, Suite 110, Overland Park, Kansas 66211

all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark listed on the attached Exhibit A (the Mark), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, the application and registration of the Mark, all common law rights associated with the Mark, all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Mark, and the right to sue and collect for any past, present, and future infringement of the Mark.

Signed <u>U</u>	uly 8	, 2013.			
	Nutrition Phys	siology Compa	ny, LLC		
	By <u>Jan</u>	j. did			
State of Kansas)) ss.				
Johnson County	, ,				
On this St. cand state, personall Physiology Compar corporation who execute that the same was	ny, LLC, known cuted the above As	to me to be the ssignment on beha	e person and a alf of said com	authorized of pany and ack	fficer of said mowledged to
and voluntary act and My Commission Exp	l deed of said comp			PUBLIC	
	Notary Public - St	TRADER			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005068 FRAME: 0761

EXHIBIT A

Mark	Serial Number	Services
LACTIGUARD	77-801998	(Int'l Class: 1) Bacterial and bacteriological preparations applied to meat, poultry, pork and produce, namely, fresh fruits and vegetables, to decrease pathogens and improve human food safety

RECORDED: 07/15/2013

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005068 FRAME: 0762